All of the above activities, however, shall be the primary responsibility of A-E to schedule, 
initiate and carry through to completion. 

1.4. Term and Maximum Compensation 

The term of this Contract is for three (3) years, commencing upon Board of Supervisor approval, 
with a maximum allowable compensation of one million five hundred thousand dollars 
($1,500,000), with the option to renew for two (2) additional years, with Board approval; except 
as permitted in Paragraph 1.5 below. 

1.5. A-E Compensation and Extra Work 

1.5.1. For the Projects/Services authorized under this Contract, A-E shall be compensated in